503961970 08/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4008625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EURO-CELTIQUE S.A.	09/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURDUE PHARMA L.P.
Street Address:	ONE STAMFORD FORUM
Internal Address:	201 TRESSER BLVD.
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14374995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: edunkle@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123088-00603
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YULU
SIGNATURE:	/YU LU/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assisgnment - EURO to Purdue Pharma#page1.tif source=Executed Assisgnment - EURO to Purdue Pharma#page2.tif

PATENT 503961970 REEL: 039696 FRAME: 0295

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is executed as of 36 Sest., 2013, between EURO-CELTIQUE S.A., 2, avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653 Luxembourg, Luxembourg ("Assignor"), and PURDUE PHARMA L.P., One Stamford Forum, 201 Tresser Blvd., Stamford, CT 06901, U,S,A., ("Assignee").

Assignor owns certain patent applications as listed in Schedule A (attached herewith), (the "Patents").

Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents.

In consideration of One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in and to the Patents, and in and to all Letters Patent that may or shall be granted thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Stuart D. Baker, Director, EURO-CELTIQUE S.A.

30 Sept.

IN THE PRESENCE OF:

Witness Name:

Witness Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 039696 FRAME: 0296

Schedule A the Patents

A COLORA TO THE TOTAL AND AND THE TOTAL AND	
Title	Novel Therapeutic Agents
Application No.	PCT/EP2013/051944 – US Designation Only
Filing Date	31 st January 2013

11

3

Title	Novel Inerapeutic Agens
Application No.	PCT/EP2013/051949 – US Designation Only
Filing Date	31 ⁸ January 2013

PATENT REEL: 039696 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 08/16/2016